900234877 10/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBS CITIZENS, N.A.		10/02/2012	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Optimation Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 High Tech Drive	
City:	Rush	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14543	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3229238	O OPTIMATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: lormaechea@underbergkessler.com

Correspondent Name: Luis Ormaechea

Address Line 1: 300 Bausch & Lomb Place
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luis E. Ormaechea
Signature:	/Luis E. Ormaechea/
Date:	10/02/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=RBS Citizens Release executed 10022012#page1.tif source=RBS Citizens Release executed 10022012#page2.tif source=RBS Citizens Release executed 10022012#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0086 OF \$40.00 3229238

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, OPTIMATION TECHNOLOGY, INC., a New York corporation ("Optimation"), entered into a Grant of Security Interest ("Grant of Security Interest") in favor of RBS Citizens, N.A., on its own behalf and on behalf of one or more separate accounts (the "Secured Party"), to secure payment of certain obligations of Optimation to the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Grant of Security Interest was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 3699 Frame 0315 on January 1, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Optimation has requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in the trademark registration described on Annex I attached hereto (the "Trademark"), granted to such Secured Party pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases any and all liens, security interest, right, title and interest in the Trademark granted to such Secured Party pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release of the Trademark hereby given by this instrument.

This instrument may be executed on separate counterparts each of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Grant of Security to be signed by a duly authorized officer as of October $\frac{\lambda}{2}$, 2012.

RBS CITIZENS, N.A.

Name:

THE. / homps /

g:\microsoft\uko\optimationtechnology\acquisition\release of grant of security interest.docx

TRADEMARK REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0087

ANNEX I

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

U.S. Service Mark

Registration No. 3,229,238

Registration Date: April 17, 2007

Registered Owner: Optimation Technology, Inc.

Mark: (Service Mark) See attached

g:\microsoft\uko\optimationtechnology\acquisition\release of grant of security interest.docx

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0088

Int. CL: 42

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100 and 101

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 3,229,238 Registered Apr. 17, 2007

SERVICE MARK
PRINCIPAL REGISTER



OPTIMATION TECHNOLOGY, INC. (NEW YORK-CORPORATION) 50 HIGH TECH DRIVE RUSH, NY 14543

FOR: COMPUTER-AIDED ENGINEERING SER-VICES FOR OTHERS; DESIGNING OF MACHINES, APPARATUS, INSTRUMENTS OR SYSTEMS COM-POSED OF SUCH MACHINES, APPARATUS AND INSTRUMENTS; MECHANICAL ENGINEERING, IN CLASS 42 (U.S. CLS. 100 AND 101).

FIRST USE 5-1-2005; IN COMMERCE 7-15-2005.

THE COLOR(S) BLUE AND GRAY IS/ARE CLAIMED AS A FEATURE OF THE MARK.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF A TIPPED AND 30 DEGREE TWISTED "O" BOUNDING FROM A SMALL OVAL OVER THE WORD OPTIMATION. THE COLOR BLUE APPEARS IN THE WORD "OPTIMATION" AND IN THE TILTED LETTER "O" AND THE COLOR GRAY IS UED IN THE SHADOW OF THE LETTER "O" AND AS AN ADDITIONAL COLOR TO THE LETTER "O".

SER. NO. 78-757,753, FILED 11-19-2005.

GIANCARLO CASTRO, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

RECORDED: 01/09/2008

RECORDED: 10/02/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 003699 FRAME: 0333

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0089